

Membership Policy

1. Registration

- Anyone wishing to participate in any of our events must be registered with the club which can be done by completing a Player Registration form on our website.
 - **a.** Junior Players will also need a legal guardian to complete a Parental Consent Form.
- Registration with the club will remain active indefinitely but will cease under the following circumstances:
 - **a.** You notify the London Knights of your wish to withdraw membership.
 - **b.** You have not been active within the club for a period of three years, baring any know injury or medical condition in which case the non-activity period will be paused for the duration of your recovery, or if you notify the club to keep your membership valid.
 - **c.** Your membership has been revoked as part of a disciplinary sanction.

2. Membership Levels

- Social Membership This gains you access to all training, social, and league events. It is a
 commitment free membership and individuals only need to pay the entry fee for any events
 they attend.
- Adult Membership This gains you access to all training, social, and league events. It is a pay monthly membership which gives individuals unlimited access to training at no additional cost and gives discounts on any event entry fees.
- Student Membership This membership is available only to students over the age of 18. It gains you access to all training, social, and league events. It is a discounted pay monthly membership which gives individuals unlimited access to training at no additional cost and gives discounts on any event entry fees.
- Junior Membership This is available only to individuals under the age of 18 and requires parental consent. It offers specialised training for junior players and entry into junior completions. This membership is paid in for in a lump sum once per year and is only valid for that year, after that it will revert to a Social Membership unless renewed.

British Dodgeball Membership – This is an additional membership which is required for any player who wishes to compete in any British Dodgeball league or open. It must be renewed annually.

3. Membership Declaration

- All members are expected to have read and must abide by the London Knights Code of Conduct and all other policies.
- Members understand the risks associated with playing dodgeball and that the London Knights are not liable for any injuries or for any lost or damage property at any of their events.



- Members are expected to keep their personal data up to date by reviewing their account annually and amending any changes.
- Members understand that while in London Knights uniform they represent the club at any time even while not at and event, and they will uphold the Code of Conduct at all times.

SIGNED:

NAME: Anthony Rosa

POSITION: Chair DATE: 27/07/2022